
r

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

(r
)

ρ

ATLAS
Herwig++ 2.7.1 default
Herwig 7.2.1 default
Pythia 8.308 default
Pythia 8.308 vincia-default
Sherpa 1.4.0 default

7000 GeV pp tt

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 3

00
k 

ev
en

ts
≥

R
iv

et
 3

.1
.1

0,
  

ATLAS_2013_I1243871

| < 2.5)η>30, |
T

(light jets, p ρDifferential jet shape 

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
r

1

R
at

io
 to

 A
T

LA
S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


